
RESOLUTION NO. 487 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 1991-1992 
FISCAL YEAR. 

WHEREAS, Oregon Local Budget Law, under OF@ 295.450, provides for transfer of appropriations within 
a fund for expenditures due to changes in requirements during the f& year, 

NOW, THEREFORE, by it resolved by the Stayton City Council that the following appropriations are 
hereby transferred: 

FUNDICATEGORY PRESENT CHANGES NEW 

General Fund 

Planning Department 

Personal Services 

Community Center 

Personal Services $ 2,730 $ 1,300 $ 4,030 

MaterialsIServices $ 20,040 $ 800 $ 20,840 

Contingency $ 42,300 ($4,100) $ 38,200 

Sewer Fund 

MaterialServices $190,400 $ 6,500 

Contingency $ 20,000 ($ 6,500) 

APPROVED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL this 15th day of June 1992 

Date: d-/$' -92,  By: L & H ~  ‘l$m//&/- 
WLLLMER VAN VLEET, Mayor 

ATTEST 

~ ~ t ~ :  6 -18-9 2 By: 
D A D  W. KDWEfcitY Administrator 

RESOLUTION NO. 487 
AUTHORVDJG TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS 
Page 1 of 1 




